
                2008 REGULAR-SEASON STATISTICS

SCORE BY PERIODS Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT PTS
PACKERS 61 133 75 150 0 419
OPPONENTS 65 103 71 135 6 380

SCORING  TD - Ru - Pa - Rt K-PAT FG S PTS
Mason Crosby. . . . . . . . . . . . .  0 0 0 0 46/46 27/34 0 127
Greg Jennings. . . . . . . . . . . . .  9 0 9 0   0 56
Donald Driver  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 0 5 0   0 30
Ryan Grant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 4 1 0   0 30
Donald Lee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 0 5 0   0 30
Aaron Rodgers  . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 4 0 0   0 24
Nick Collins. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 0 0 3   0 18
John Kuhn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 1 2 0   0 18
Will Blackmon. . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 0 0 2   0 12
Jordy Nelson. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 0 2 0   0 12
Charles Woodson  . . . . . . . . . .  2 0 0 2   0 12
Ruvell Martin  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 0 1 0   0 8
Jermichael Finley  . . . . . . . . . .  1 0 1 0   0 6
Korey Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 0 1 0   0 6
Jason Hunter  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 0 0 1   0 6
Brandon Jackson  . . . . . . . . . .  1 1 0 0   0 6
James Jones. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 0 1 0   0 6
Aaron Rouse . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 0 0 1   0 6
DeShawn Wynn  . . . . . . . . . . .  1 1 0 0   0 6
PACKERS  . . . . . . . . . . . .  48 11 28 9 46/46 27/34 0 419
OPPONENTS. . . . . . . . . .  43 20 22 1 39/39 25/30 3 380
2-Point Conversions: Jennings, Martin, Team 2-2, Opponents 1-4

SACKS: Aaron Kampman 9.5, A.J. Hawk 3, Charles Woodson 3, Cullen Jenkins 2.5, Michael 
Montgomery 2.5, Jason Hunter 2, Ryan Pickett 1.5, Desmond Bishop 1, Brandon Chillar 1, 
Colin Cole 0.5, Kabeer Gbaja-Biamila 0.5, PACKERS 27, OPPONENTS 34 

RUSHING  No Yds Avg Long TD
Ryan Grant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  312 1203 3.9 57 4
Brandon Jackson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  45 248 5.5 32 1
Aaron Rodgers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  56 207 3.7 21 4
DeShawn Wynn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 110 13.8 73t 1
Kregg Lumpkin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 19 19.0 19 0
John Kuhn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 10 1.3 3 1
Donald Driver  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 4 2.0 6 0
Matt Flynn. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 4 1.0 6 0
Derrick Frost . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 0 0.0 0 0
PACKERS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  437 1805 4.1 73t 11
OPPONENTS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  458 2105 4.6 60t 20

RECEIVING  No Yds Avg Long TD
Greg Jennings. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  80 1292 16.2 63 9
Donald Driver  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  74 1012 13.7 71t 5
Donald Lee  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  39 303 7.8 26 5
Jordy Nelson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  33 366 11.1 29t 2
Brandon Jackson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  30 185 6.2 18 0
James Jones. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  20 274 13.7 46 1
Ryan Grant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18 116 6.4 17t 1
Ruvell Martin  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15 149 9.9 17 1
Tory Humphrey. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  11 162 14.7 37 0
Korey Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7 38 5.4 11 1
Jermichael Finley  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6 74 12.3 35 1
John Kuhn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 21 5.3 13 2
DeShawn Wynn  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 30 10.0 16 0
Kregg Lumpkin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 22 7.3 12 0
PACKERS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  343 4044 11.8 71t 28
OPPONENTS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  287 3384 11.8 70t 22

INTERCEPTIONS  No Yds Avg Long TD
Nick Collins. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7 295 42.1 62t 3
Charles Woodson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7 169 24.1 62t 2
Tramon Williams. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 78 15.6 39 0
Aaron Rouse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 136 68.0 99t 1
Atari Bigby  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 7 7.0 7 0
PACKERS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  22 685 31.1 99t 6
OPPONENTS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13 70 5.4 42 0

PUNTING No Yds Avg Net TB In 20 LG Blk
Derrick Frost . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  48 2021 42.1 36.1 5 8 65 0
Jeremy Kapinos  . . . . . . . . . . . .  17 667 39.2 34.5 1 7 55 0
PACKERS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 65 2688 41.4 35.7 6 15 65 0
OPPONENTS. . . . . . . . . . . . 76 3364 44.3 37.4 6 25 65 0

PUNT RETURNS Ret FC Yds Avg Long TD
Will Blackmon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  36 11 398 11.1 76t 2
Jarrett Bush  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 0 0 0.0 0 0
PACKERS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  37 11 398 10.8 76t 2
OPPONENTS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  33 9 249 7.5 24 0

KICKOFF RETURNS  No Yds Avg Long TD
Will Blackmon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  55 1157 21.0 45 0
Jordy Nelson. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  11 208 18.9 45 0
Allen Barbre  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 17 17.0 17 0
Jason Hunter  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 7 7.0 7 0
Charles Woodson  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1 -2 -2.0 -2 0
PACKERS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  69 1387 20.1 45 0
OPPONENTS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  72 1687 23.4 70 0

FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
Mason Crosby. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1/1 8/8 10/13 5/6 3/6
PACKERS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1/1 8/8 10/13 5/6 3/6
OPPONENTS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  0/0 6/6 10/10 6/10 3/4

Crosby: (42G,33B) (25G,39G) (36G,38G,33G) ( ) (53N, 50G) (29G,51G) (31G,36N,29G)
 (23G,25G,38G) (47G,40G,52N) (53G,33G,45G) ( ) (32G,44G,19G) ( ) (22G, 23G,38G) 
 (46N,28G,38B) (69N, 36G)
Opponents: (37G,27G) (38G,49G,53G) (25G,39G) (23G,36G,24G) (42G,41G) (50G) (45B)
 (31G,25G,22G,47N,41G) (54G,47N) (35G) (30G) ( ) (30G,41N,41G,40G) (51N)
 (31G,38G) ()

PASSING Att Cmp Yds Cmp% Yds/Att TD TD% Int Int% Long Sack/Lost Rating
Aaron Rodgers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 536 341 4038 63.6 7.53 28 5.2 13 2.4 71t 34/231 93.8
Matt Flynn. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 2 6 40.0 1.20 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 0/0 47.9
PACKERS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  541 343 4044 63.4 7.48 28 5.2 13 2.4 71t 34/231 93.3
OPPONENTS. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  518 287 3384 55.4 6.53 22 4.2 22 4.2 70t 27/140 71.9

    Packers Opponent
TOTAL FIRST DOWNS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  299 295
 Rushing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  99 121
 Passing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  182 141
 Penalty. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  18 33
 3rd Down: Made/Att. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  99/224 80/210
 3rd Down Pct.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  44.2 38.1
 4th Down: Made/Att. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8/18 17/23
 4th Down Pct.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  44.4 73.9
POSSESSION AVG.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  31:20 28:40
TOTAL NET YARDS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5618 5349
 Avg. Per Game. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  351.1 334.3
 Total Plays . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1012 1003
 Avg. Per Play . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5.6 5.3
NET YARDS RUSHING. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1805 2105
 Avg. Per Game. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  112.8 131.6
 Total Rushes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  437 458
NET YARDS PASSING . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3813 3244
 Avg. Per Game. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  238.3 202.8
 Sacked/Yards Lost. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  34/231 27/140
 Gross Yards. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4044 3384
 Att./Completions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  541/343 518/287
 Completion Pct. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  63.4 55.4
 Had Intercepted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  13 22
PUNTS/AVERAGE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  65/41.4 76/44.3
 Net Punting Avg.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  65/35.7 76/37.4
PENALTIES/YARDS  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  110/984 89/721
FUMBLES/BALL LOST. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  25/8 20/6
TOUCHDOWNS. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  48 43
 Rushing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  11 20
 Passing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  28 22
 Returns  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9 1


